
Senior Pastor
Matthew St. John

Executive Assistant, Tiffany Miller
tmiller@newhopechurchmn.org

Senior Associate Pastor
Paul Schoolmeesters

Executive Assistant, Jess Giah
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org

Children’s & Family Ministries
Holly Miller

Administrative Assistant, Randi Soderstrom
rsoderstrom@newhopechurchmn.org

Global Ministries
Herb Janes

Assistant, Kendre Pust
kpust@newhopechurchmn.org

Student Ministries
Justin Wevers

Administrative Assistant, Tracy Maas
tmaas@newhopechurchmn.org

Worship Arts
Jeff McCourt

Assistant, Peggy McCourt
pmccourt@newhopechurchmn.org

Young Adults Ministries
Dayton Dodge

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Community Outreach
Cassie Davison Bair

Administrative Assistant, Sherry Olson
solson@newhopechurchmn.org

Life Groups & Latino Ministries
Pablo Cachon

Administrative Assistant, Xochitl Cachon
xcachon@newhopechurchmn.org

Women’s Ministries
Andrea Tyson

Administrative Assistant, Kristi Johnson
kjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Men’s Ministries 
Marshall Posey

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Care Ministries
Ryan Fair

care@newhopechurchmn.org

Church Planting
Jeremy Deck

jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org

Elder Leadership Team
Saado Abboud	 Mike Brown	 Cort Cieminski	
Derrick Grow	 Chris Haskett	 Jerry Hoffman	
Dan Johnson	 Armando Mazon	 David Quon	
Tony Ringsmuth	 Jot Turner	 Jeff Westman

February 5, 2017

Sunday Worship Gatherings
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discussion questions
1.	 Read Psalm 16 together as prayer.

2.	How does Paul’s perspective on deliverance challenge or encourage how you respond 
to suffering or unknown outcomes? How might that change how you pray for yourself 
and others?

3.	Why is Jesus really worth living and dying for? 

4.	Do you really desire to be with Christ in life and death? In your life this past week, would 
your affections, time, priorities and fruitfulness reflect this desire? Why or why not?

5.	In your life this week, how could your honoring of Christ overflow for the joy and  
progress of others in their faith? 

6.	Pray for your heart to desire Him more than anything.

Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.

February 12  
Philippians: Live Worthily of the Gospel, Philippians 1:27–30, Pastor Matthew St. John

Glory in Christ Jesus // Philippians 1:19–26 
Pastor Jeff McCourt // February 5, 2017
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